Corporate Insolvency



General

Re-use of a Prohibited Name RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME **BIG MAN ENTERTAINMENTS LIMITED**

(Company Number 07905421)

("the Company")

On 9th July 2013 the Company went into insolvent liquidation. I David Allen Kraftman of Flat 80, Arctic House, 3 Heritage Avenue, London, NW9 5FL was a Director of the above-named company on the day it entered into liquidation. Pursuant to Rule 4.228 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 I hereby give notice that I intend to act in one or more of the ways specified in section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 in connection with and/or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the Company under the following name:

Tega (U.K.) Limited a limited liability company registered in England and Wales under number 03955733 whose registered office is at 37 Warren Street, London, W1T 6AD trading as "Tega" and/or "Tega (UK)" and/or "Big Man Entertainments" and/or "B Empire" and/or "Electrobashy" and/or "Headcrackerz" and/or "Orange Hill" and/or "WhoJax" and any derivatives thereof.

23 September 2013.

(1907879)

RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME EDWARDS AIR CONDITIONING LTD

(Company Number 5386246)

Trading Name: Alpine Air.

On 30 August 2013, the above-named company went into insolvent liquidation. I, Peter Scott Edwards, of 2 Wesley View, Wolsingham, County Durham DL13 3RL, was a director of the above-named company during the 12 months ending with the day before it went into liquidation.

I give notice it is my intention to act in one or more of the ways to which section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the insolvent Company under the following name: Alpine Air Conditioning (NE) Ltd. (1907963)

RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME ORANGE ADVERTISING LIMITED

(Company Number 04485576)

On. 10 July 2013, Orange Advertising Limited entered administration. I, Ian Greatorex of 42 Finborough Road, London, SW10 9EG, was a director of Orange Advertising Limited on the day it entered administration. Pursuant to Rule 4.228 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, I give notice that it is my intention to act or continue to act in all or any of the ways specified in section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of Orange Advertising Limited under the name "Orange Print Limited". (1907964) **RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986**

NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME

PB 28 LIMITED

(Company Number 03081715) Previous Name of Company: Industrial Personnel Limited (t/a Industrial Personnel Limited).

On 27 August 2013 the above-named company went into insolvent Administration.

I, Philip Buckley of Gipsy Hill Farm, Whitwell Common, Worksop, \$80 3EH was a director of the above-named company on the day it entered Administration.

I give notice that I am acting and intend to continue to act in one or more of the ways to which Section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 would apply, if the above-named company were to go into insolvent liquidation in connection with, or for the purposes of, carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the above-named company under the following name: Industrial Personnel Limited.

Further Details - Philip Jeffrey Ritson Deyes and Sean Williams of Leonard Curtis Business Solutions Group, Albion Court, 5 Albion Place, Leeds LS1 6JL. Telephone - 01133571505

Philip Buckley, Director

(1907965)

Overseas Territories and Dependencies NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF A LIQUIDATOR UNDER SECTION 204 OF THE BVI BUSINESS COMPANY ACT DELATOR INVESTMENTS LIMITED

(Company Number 1594062)

In Voluntary Liquidation

Notice is hereby given pursuant to section 204(a) of the BVI Business Companies Act 2004, that the company is in voluntary liquidation. The voluntary liquidation commenced on 27 March 2013. The Liquidator is Rachel Higham, of Villa 20, 39 Avenue du Bas Chablais, Douvaine, France.

Rachel Higham, Liquidator

13 September 2013.

(1907720)

Notice of Intended Dividends

ATEIS UK LIMITED (Company Number 06506467)

Registered Office: c/o Mazars LLP, 45 Church Street, Birmingham B3 2RT.

Principal Trading Address: Unit 10 Hacche Lane, Pathfields Business Park, South Molton, Devon EX36 3EH.

Rule 11.2(1A), Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) Date of Appointment: 27 June 2012

Nature of Dividend: first and final dividend

Creditors to receive Dividend: unsecured creditors

Last date for proving: 17 October 2013

Address to which Creditors must send in their proof of debt: Mazars LLP, 45 Church Street, Birmingham B3 2RT

Name, IP number, firm and address of Office Holder 1: Scott Christian Bevan (IP No. 009614), Mazars LLP, 45 Church Street, Birmingham **B3 2RT**

Name, IP number, firm and address of Office Holder 2: Simon David Chandler (IP No. 008822), Mazars LLP, 45 Church Street, Birmingham **B3 2RT**

Telephone number for contact: 0121 232 9550.

Alternative person to contact with enquiries about the case: Mark Richards (1906160)